From: Jantz, Lester

Sent: Wednesday, May 21, 2008 7:03 AM

To: Stevens, Linda <Linda.Stevens@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Charbonneau, Alan
<Alan.Charbonneau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Allan, Dean <Dean.Allan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Mochizuki, Merv <Merv.Mochizuki@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Wall, Adrian
<Adrian. Wall@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Scroggie, Jamie <Jamie.Scroggie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Samaha, Cindy <Cindy.Samaha@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Subject: FW: SUMMARY: WSPIT 14&15 May 2008
Attach: Highlights of WSP Forum March 2008 .ppt
fyi

From: Huang, Ann-Marie

Sent: May 20, 2008 10:50 AM

To: Huang, Ann-Marie; Point, Jordan; Kotyk, Mel; Jantz, Lester; XPAC FM NW FM; Redekopp, Herb; Whitehouse, Timber
Subject: SUMMARY: WSPIT 14&15 May 2008

Hi, everyone!

There was a two day WSP implementation team meeting in Nanaimo last week, of which I didn't
make the first day due to un-flyable conditions on the morning of the first day. But the first day
sounds like it can pretty much be summed up by the draft workplan, which I will circulate when I get
a copy and a review of the public meeting (see attached .ppt)

The second day's highlights include:

e continuing work on a communications & engagement strategy for WSP (internal, external, and
other gov't)

e Yukon CU list is still outstanding - may or may not be ready by end of fiscal

e discussion on "planning units" - very very general concept is that we will manage/plan
according to "planning units". However, it has yet to be determined whether planning units will
be bigger or smaller than CUs (probably both), single or multi- species (probably both), or how
to align with management boundaries, fisheries areas, watersheds/other physical boundaries,
assessent programs, etc.

-amh

Ann-Marie Huang
Fisheries & Oceans Canada
Unit 3 - 100 Annacis Island Parkway — °
604-666-6033(ph) 604-666-7112 (fx) °<')))<

Please note new DFO email naming convention in effect: ann-marie.huang@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
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